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Maya, 2011 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Proposed Calculation of 2011/2012 

Transmission Service Charge 
Docket No. 

RECEIVED 
MAY 2 2011 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL 
Electric") are eight (8) copies of PPL Electric's proposed calculation of its 2011/2012 
Transmission Service Charge ("TSC") for the application period June 1, 2011 through May 
31, 2012. This proposed calculation of the 2011/2012 TSC is being filed pursuant to the 
procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 201. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed 
on May 2, 2011, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express delivery 
service as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this letter 
and return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Joseph M. Kleha, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance and Rates at 
(610) 774-4486. 

Very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Carl Lesney 
Mr. Richard E. Wallace 
J . Edward Simms, Esquire 

Irwin A. Popowsky, Esquire 
William R. Lloyd, Esquire 
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PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

PROPOSED CALCULATION OF 2011/2012 
TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE 

For the Application Period June 1, 2011 through May 31, 2012 

Docket No. 

Maya, 2011 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED TRANSMISSION SERVICE CHARGE 

COMPUTATION PERIOD: JUNE 1. 2011 THROUGH MAY 31, 2012 

Largs Commercial 

1 Transmission Servico Charge 

2 TCd = Toial Domand-felaiod Portion ol Projoaod PJM-Billed Transmission 
Service Expenses (Schedulo B) 

3 TCo = Toial Energy-feiatod Ponion o( Projuciod PJM-Billed Transmission 
Servico Expanses (Schedule B) 

3A 

A 

5 

5 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Tolal Dirodly Assignablo PJM Expenses - Residential only (Schedule B-1) 

E = Experienced Net Over/(Under) 
Collections, Induding Inierost and Audit Adjustment (C). 
Net Pnor Period Remaining Balance (D) 

Net Overf Under) Col led ion Amount 

Total Amount io be Recovered (Line 2 plus Line 3 plus Line 3A less Lino 5) 

Total Amount io bo Recovered. Induding MFC {Line 6 times MFC) S 

S = Prpjeded Total Retail KWH Sales io Customers 

Billing Demand kW 

Peak Load Contribution (MW) 

Merchant Function Charge Factor (MFC) 

Res idem JQI 1/(1 - .01 
Small Commercial & Industrial 1/(1 • .0 

-= (T = 5.9% Gross Receipts Tax) 
(1 -T) 

TSC = Transmission Service Charge (S/ KWH) 

Energy Rate (i/KWH) (wto GRT) 
Demand Rate ($/kW) (w/o GRT) 

Energy Rate (S/KWH) (w/ GRT) 
Demand Rate (SfltW) (w/ GRT) 

(A) TSC=P"Ce/S * TCd/S - E/S] * 1/(1-T) 

(B) TSC=TSCd - TSCe 
TSCd=[TCd/D]x1/(1-T) 
TSCe=[TCe/S-E/S) x 1/(1-T) 

(C) Schedule 1 of the Transmission Service Charge Reconciliation Report, dated Apnl 29, 2011. at Docket No. M-2010-2207826 

(D) Schedule 7, Page 1 ol 2. ot the Transmission Service Charge Reconciliation Report, dated April 29, 2011, at Docket No. M-2010-2207826 

Toui Residential 
Small Commercials 

Indusulal 
& Industrial -

Primarv 
A Industrial -
Transmission 

(A) (A) <B) (B) 

58.772,320 $ 46.077,499 3 10.696.562 S 1.057,902 $ 940,357 

3.816,712 2,943,212 690,548 96,441 86.541 

3.412.713 3.142.713 -

2.825.674 
2,281.079 

126,584 
5,512.738 

(3,100,110) 
(2.377,876) 

2,239.014 
(1,749,947) 

3,560.186 
896.163 

5.106,753 5,639,323 (5.477.986) 489.066 4.456.350 

60,925,022 $ 46,824,101 S_ 16,865,096 S 665,276 S (3.429.4511 

61.802,625 S 47,684,822 16,881,978 5 665.276 s (3,429,4511 

10,132.598,791 7,813,571,770 1.833.250,420 256.028.545 229,746,056 

582.558 

408 

= 
= 

1.018382 
1.001001 

1.062699 

5 0.00610 s 0 00921 5 
$ 

(0 00153) 
1.81596 

s 
s 

(0.01902) 
2 30480 

S 0 00648 s 0 00979 S 
S 

(0 00163) 
1,92982 

s 
S 

(0 02021) 
2 44931 
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P P L E L E C r n i C UTILITIES C O R P O R A T I O N 
P R O J E C T E D J U N E 2011- M A Y 2012 - D IRECTLY A S S I G N A B L E P J M E X P E N S E S B Y MONTH 

R m i d o n i i a l Only 

Line 
No. Doscription 

Juno 
2011 

July August Soptembor October November Docomber January February March April May 
2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 

Total 

1 Dirodly AssignaBle PJM AnoHnry Expenjo) 284,083 296.508 208.508 284,083 286,300 281,865 286.300 284.083 286,300 3.442.713 
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Frim (610)774-6908 
Karen Podwi 
PPL CorporBbon 
2 N 9th Si 

Alentown. PA 13101 

Origin D. ABEA f ^ J ^ 

Jl 115110229)23 

SHIPTO: (717)787-8009 HILSENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA 
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BLDG 
400 NORTH ST 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date. D2MAY11 
ActWgt 1.0 LB 
CAD:8ei67B5MET3130 

Oebety Address Bar Cods 

Raltf PER - 0305-734268-000 
Invoice W 
POH 
Dept# 

™<* 7947 1297 7608 
\mi 1 

ZN MDTA 

TUE - 03 MAY A1 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

17120 
PA-US 

MDT 
RECEIVED 

MAY 2 2011 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S SUFteAU 

After printing this tabol: 
1. Use ifio 'Print' button on this page io prim your label to your laser or Inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the prinled page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it io your shipment so lhat Ihe barcode portion ol (he label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy o( this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with 
the cancellation of your FedEx accoum number. 

Use o( mis system constitutes yoir agreement io me service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedoic.com.FedEx will not bo responsible for any daim in excess of SiOO por 
packago. whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdol ivory .or misinformation, unless you dodaro a higher value, pay an aCditional charge, documont your actual loss and file a 
tmeiy d i m Limimtions found in tho current FedEx Servico Guide apply. Your right lo recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic valuoof the packago. loss of sales. Incomo inierest profit, 
attorney's foes, costs, and other forms of damage whether dreo. incidenial.consotiuoniial. or special is hmiied lo tho greater of SIOO or me outfwrizod dodared value. Recovery cannot exceed 
actual documented loss.Maximum for itoms of oxtmordinory value is $500. o.g. jewelry, precious metals, nogouablo instruments and other items listed In our SorvicoGuide. Written claims must Oo 
filed within stncj umo limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedex.eom/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.htm! 5/2/2011 


